Date: 04/23/2001
Name: S. Hossain Beladi, Reg. No. 42,311

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

05/04/2001 LMUELLER 00000178 170026 09766558

Page 1 of <u>2</u>

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(858) 651-4470

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.6-1/17/2001)

S.H - Purl

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

TATEMS ONLY	
	Attorney Docket No.: 000103
ENTER ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES:	
NAME	EXECUTION DATE
	Month, Day, Year (MMDDYYYY)
5. Robert J. Fuchs	04/20/2001
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies):	
NT	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
NT	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
5.	5.
5. 6.	5. 6.
o. 7.	7.
7. 8.	8.
	8. 9.
9.	7.

REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Quaeed Motiwala, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 10968 Caminito Alto, San Diego, California 92131; Christopher C. Riddle, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 11041 Ironwood Road, San Diego, California 92131; Luca Blessent, a citizen of Italy having a place of residence at 8308 Regents Rd., 3F, San Diego, California 92122; Shih-Yi Yeh, a citizen of Taiwan having a place of residence at 10445 Mast Blvd. #62, Santee, California 92071; and Robert J. Fuchs, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 9503 Compass Point Drive South, San Diego, California 92126; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT USE OF COMMUNICATION RESOURCES IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/766,558, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will

[PA000103ASSN2]

communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 20 day of _______, 2001.

Done at San Diego, California this 17 day of April , 2001.

Christopher C. Riddle

Done at San Diego, California this $\frac{18}{}$ day of $\frac{A_{PF}}{}$, 2001

[PA000103ASSN2]

Done at San Diego, California this 19th day of 1911, 2001.	
Shih-Yi Yeh	
Done at San Diego, California this 20 day of April, 2001.	
Robert J. Fuchs	

[PA000103ASSN2]

3